
Source Website Eligibility
LSAPAU https://www.laspau.harvard.edu/ Latin America and the Caribbean
Amalia Lacroze De Fortabat Fellowship Fund https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/argentina/amalia-lacroze-de-fortabat-fellowship-fund Argentina
Huys Foundation Scholarships https://huysfoundation.org/scholarships/ Armenia
Armenian International Women’s Association Scholarships https://aiwainternational.org/scholarships/ Armenia
Armenian General Benevolent Union Scholarship Program https://agbu.org/scholarships Armenia
Armenian Bar Association Scholarships https://armenianbar.org/students/scholarship/ Armenia
Armenian Professional Society Scholarships http://www.armenianprofessionalsociety.org/scholarships.html Armenia
The Roberta Sykes Indigenous Eduation Foundation Scholarship https://www.robertasykesfoundation.com/index.html Australia
University of Sydney Travelling Scholarships https://www.sydney.edu.au/scholarships/domestic/postgraduate-research/research-overseas.html Australia
Justice Peter Hely Scholarship https://www.sydney.edu.au/scholarships/b/justice-peter-hely-scholarship.html Australia
Lionel Murphy Postgraduate Fellowship https://lionelmurphy.law.anu.edu.au/ Australia
R.G. Menzies Scholarship to Harvard https://www.anu.edu.au/study/scholarships/find-a-scholarship/rg-menzies-scholarship-to-harvard Australia
Gowrie Bursary https://www.anu.edu.au/study/scholarships/find-a-scholarship/gowrie-bursary Australia
John Monash Scholarship https://www.johnmonash.com/scholarships/apply-now Australia
Fellowship Fund Inc. -- The Commemorative Fellowships https://fellowshipsfund.com.au/fellowships/#eligibility Australia
BFSLA Scholarship https://bfsla.org/ Australia and New Zealand
Frank Knox Memorial Fellowship https://frankknox.harvard.edu/ Australia, Canada, New Zealand, United Kingdom
The Frank Boas Scholarship for Graduate Study at Harvard http://harvardboasscholars.org/ Australia, Belgium, Denmark, Iceland, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Norway, Portugal, Sweden
Lyford Cay Foundation Scholarships https://lyfordcayfoundations.org/our-programmes-scholarships/ Bahamas
Aga Khan Foundation International Scholarship Programme https://www.akdn.org/our-agencies/aga-khan-foundation/international-scholarship-programme Bangladesh, India, Pakistan, Afghanistan, Tajikistan, Kyrgyzstan, Syria, Egypt, Kenya, Tanzania, Uganda, Madagascar, Mozambique
The Belgian American Educational Foundation https://baef.be/fellowships-for-belgians/ Belgium
Fayat Scholarship https://www.ugent.be/alumnus/en/fayat# Belgium
Brazilian-American Chamber of Commerce Person of the Year Fellowship https://brazilcham.com/poy-fellowship/ Brazil
Jorge Paulo Lemann Fellowship https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/brazil/jorge-paulo-lemann-fellowships Brazil
Fundacao Estudar -- Lideres Estudar Scholarship https://mudanca.estudar.org.br/lideres-estudar-2022/ Brazil
Instituto Ling https://institutoling.org.br/bolsas-de-estudo/todas-as-bolsas/llm Brazil
Tuk-Tam Scholarship Fund https://tuk-tam.bg/fund Bulgaria
Thanks to Scandanavia Scholarship http://www.thankstoscandinavia.org/scholarships/scholarship-in-the-united-states/scholarships-at-any-university/ Bulgaria, Denmark, Finland, Norway, Sweden
R.H. Douglas Scholarship https://douglas-scholarship.com/ Bulgaria, Poland, Ukraine
The Alfred Bader Fellowship in Memory of Jean Royce https://www.queensu.ca/alumni/community/awards-and-fellowships/the-alfred-bader-fellowship-in-memory-of-jean-royce Canada
The Jean Royce Fellowship https://www.queensu.ca/alumni/community/awards-and-fellowships/the-jean-royce-fellowship Canada
Marty Memorial Fellowship https://www.queensu.ca/registrar/financial-aid/specific-students Canada
Canadian Federation of University Women Scholarships https://cfuw.org/fellowships-awards/list-of-fellowships-and-awards/ Canada
The Law Foundation of British Columbia Graduate Fellowships https://www.lawfoundationbc.org/project-funding/graduate-fellowships/ Canada
Fonds de Recherche du Quebec - Societe et Culture https://frq.gouv.qc.ca/en/scholarships-and-grants/ Canada
Canadian Bar Association -- Viscount Bennett Fellowship https://www.cba.org/Who-We-Are/About-us/Awards-and-Recognition/Search-Awards/Students/Viscount-Bennett-Fellowship Canada
Canadian Council on International Law -- John Peters Humphrey Fellowship https://www.ccil-ccdi.ca/john-peters-humphrey-fellowship Canada
Mackenzie King Memorial Scholarships https://www.grad.ubc.ca/awards/mackenzie-king-memorial-scholarships Canada
Law Society of BC Scholarship for Graduate Legal Studies https://www.lawsociety.bc.ca/about-us/awards-and-scholarships/scholarship-for-graduate-legal-studies/ Canada
CONICYT https://www.conicyt.cl/ Chile
CLECSS http://clecss.cn/site/index China
The Han Kun Youth Legal Scholarship https://www.hankunlaw.com/CSR/enScholarship.html China
COLFUTURO https://www.colfuturo.org/ Colombia
Fondo Colombia-Harvard Fund https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/colombia Colombia
Zlatko and Joyce Balokovic Scholarship Fund https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/croatia Croatia
Cyprus Children's Fund Scholarships https://www.cyprus-childrensfund.org/scholarships Cyprus
The Kellner Family Foundation https://www.kellnerfoundation.cz/ Czech Republic
Bakala Foundation Scholarship https://www.bakalafoundation.org/en/programy/scholarship/ Czech Republic
Reinholdt W Jorck og Hurstus Fond https://jf.onlinelegat.dk/brugerlogon.aspx?bruger Denmark
Dreyers Fond https://dreyersfond.dk/sog-om-stotte/ Denmark
American-Scandinavian Foundation http://www.amscan.org/fellowships-and-grants/fellowships-and-grants-for-advanced-study-or-research-in-the-usa/ Iceland, Finland, Norway, Sweden
Qalaa Holdings Scholarship Foundation https://qalaascholarships.org/ Egypt
Baltic-American Freedom Foundation Scholarships https://www.balticamericanfreedomfoundation.org/ Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania
Finlandia Foundation Scholarships https://finlandiafoundation.org/programs/scholarships/ Finland
Georges Lurcy Fellowships https://www.lurcy.org/bourses/ France
Jean Gaillard Fellowship Fund https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/france#jean-gaillard-fellowship-fund France
Arthur Sachs Scholarship Fund https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/france#arthur-sachs-scholarship France
White & Case Scholarships and Fellowships https://www.whitecase.com/global-citizenship/scholarships-fellowships France, Khazakhstan, Singapore
International Education Center Scholarships https://iec.gov.ge/ Georgia
Haniel Scholarship Program https://www.haniel-stiftung.de/ Germany
Deutscher Akademischer Austauschdienst German Academic Exchange Service (DAAD) https://www2.daad.de/ausland/studieren/stipendium/de/70-stipendien-finden-und-bewerben/ Germany
Charles W. Holtzer Fellowships https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/germany#charles-w-holtzer-fellowships Germany
Zeit-Stiftung https://www.zeit-stiftung.de/en/scholarships/ Germany
ERP https://www.studienstiftung.de/erp.html Germany
GhanaEducation Trust Fund https://www.getfund.gov.gh/ Ghana
The George and Victoria Karelia Foundation https://www.kareliafoundation.org.gr/?page_id=96 Greece
Hellenic Harvard Foundation Scholarship Fund https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/greece#hellenic-harvard-scholarship-fund Greece
Onassis Foundation Scholarships https://www.onassis.org/initiatives/scholarships/greek-scholars Greece
Lilian Voudouri Foundation https://lilianvoudouri.gr/chorigies-kai-ypotrofies/ Greece
Hellenic Petroleum Scholarship https://www.helpe.gr/en/corporate-responsibility/corporate-responsibility-in-greece/Education/ Greece
State Scholarships Foundation https://www.iky.gr/en/ Greece
P. Bakalas Brothers Public Benefit Foundation http://www.bakalas-foundation.gr/ypotrofies Greece
The Captain Fanourakis Foundation https://fanourakisfoundation.org/the-foundation-en/ Greece
Propondis Foundation Scholarship Program http://www.propondis.gr/programma-ypotrofiwn/programma-ypotrofiwn-ekswterikou Greece
Academy of Athens Scholarships http://www.academyofathens.gr/en/scholarships Greece
Guatefuturo https://guatefuturo.org/ Guatemala
The Government of Hong Kong Working Family and Student Financial Assistance Agency https://www.wfsfaa.gov.hk/sfo/en/other/scholarships/index.htm Hong Kong
Hong Kong Jockey Club Graduate Scholarships https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/hong-kong Hong Kong
Peter Vine Postgraduate Law Scholarship https://www.scholarships.hku.hk/Scholarships/detail/213 Hong Kong
Sir Edward Youde Memorial Fund https://www.wfsfaa.gov.hk/sfo/seymf/en/index.htm Hong Kong
The Rosztoczy Foundation Scholarship https://www.rosztoczyfoundation.com/clients Hungary
The Hungary Initiatives Foundation Graduate Scholarships https://www.hungaryfoundation.org/ Hungary
The Leifur Eiriksson Foundation Fellowship Program https://www.leifureirikssonfoundation.org/scholarship/ Iceland
Landsbankinn Community Fund Scholarships https://www.landsbankinn.is/en/the-bank/csr/landsbankinns-community-fund-supports-worthy-social Iceland
Icelandic Student Loan Fund https://www.lin.is/ Iceland
Inlaks Shivdasani Foundation Scholarships https://www.inlaksfoundation.org/scholarships/how-to-apply/ India
The J.N. Tata Endowment for the Higher Education of Indians https://www.jntataendowment.org/loan-scholarship-process India
Narotam Sekhsaria Scholarship Programme https://pg.nsfoundation.co.in/ India
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K.C. Mahindra Scholarship for Post Graduate Studies Abroad https://www.kcmet.org/what-we-do-Scholarship-Grants.aspx#bobcontent0-title India
Tata Trusts Scholarships https://www.tatatrusts.org/our-work/individual-grants-programme/education-grants India
Indonesia Empowerment Fund for Education Scholarships https://lpdp.kemenkeu.go.id/en/ Indonesia
Iranian-American Scholarship Fund https://iasfund.org/ Iran
The Iranian Scholarship Foundation https://theisf.org/apply/ Iran
Iranian American Bar Association Scholarship Fund https://iaba.us/law-student-scholarship-fund/ Iran
Iranian American Society Scholarship http://www.iranianamericansociety.com/services/# Iran
The ISEF Foundation https://www.iseffoundation.org/ Israel
The E. David Fischman Scholarship https://jewishstpaul.org/e-david-fischman-scholarship Israel
Banca D'Italia Scholarships https://www.bancaditalia.it/chi-siamo/lavorare-bi/borse-di-studio/index.html?dotcache=refresh Italy
Ermenegildo Zegna Founder's Scholarship https://www.zegnagroup.com/en/our-actions/founders-scholarship/ Italy
John R. Mott Scholarship Foundation https://www.mottscholarship.org/ Italy
ITO Foundation for International Education Exchange http://www2.itofound.or.jp/schoalarship-program/for-japanese/about Japan
Heiwa Nakajima Foundation Scholarship http://www.hnf.jp/shogaku/ Japan
College Women's Association of Japan https://cwaj.org/scholarship/ Japan
OTEFE Foundation https://otefe.org/ Korea
Transformational Leadership Program https://usaid-tlp-sp.org/ Kosovo
Organization of American States http://www.oas.org/en/scholarships/ Latin America and the Caribbean
Serbian Bar Association of America http://www.serbbar.org/scholarships/ Serbia (licensed in the US or Canada)
Lau Gek Poh Foundation https://www.etawau.com/Who/Chinese/LauGekPoh/LauGekPohFoundation.htm Malaysia
Becas MOB https://www.becasmob.org.mx/ Mexico
CONACYT https://conacyt.mx/ Mexico
FUNED https://www.funedmx.org/ Mexico
Fundacion Mexico en Harvard https://fundacionharvard.org/ Mexico
MBI Al Jaber Foundation https://mbifoundation.com/education/scholarships.asp Arab residents of the Middle East and North Africa
Open Society Foundations https://www.opensocietyfoundations.org/grants/faq Multiple Countries
Roma International Scholar Program https://www.romaeducationfund.org/scholarship-program-tertiary-education/ Multiple Countries
Education USA https://educationusa.state.gov/your-5-steps-us-study Multiple Countries
Graduate Women International https://graduatewomen.org/what-we-do/grants-fellowships/ Multiple Countries
Fulbright Program https://www.iie.org/Programs Multiple Countries
P.E.O. International Peace Scholarship for Women https://www.peointernational.org/about-peo-international-peace-scholarship-ips Multiple Countries
The OPEC Fund for International Development https://opecfund.org/what-we-offer/grants/grant-application Multiple Countries
Joint Japan/World Bank Graduate Scholarship Program https://www.worldbank.org/en/programs/scholarships Multiple Countries
Rotary Foundation https://www.rotary.org/en/our-programs/scholarships Multiple Countries
Point Foundation- The National LGBTQ Scholarship Fund https://pointfoundation.org/ Multiple Countries
TOEFL https://www.ets.org/toefl/grants/ Multiple Countries
VSBfonds Scholarship https://www.vsbfonds.nl/studiebeurzen Netherlands
Hendrik Muller Fonds Foundation Scholarship https://www.mullerfonds.nl/studiebeurs.php Netherlands
The Netherland-America Foundation https://thenaf.org/education-programs/ Netherlands
Fundatie van de Vrijvrouwe van Renswoude https://www.fundatievanrenswoude.nl/ Netherlands and Suriname
Michael & Suzanne Borrin Foundation Fellowships https://www.borrinfoundation.nz/fellowshipsawards/ New Zealand
William Georgetti Scholarship https://www.universitiesnz.ac.nz/scholarships/william-georgetti-scholarship New Zealand
Freyberg Scholarship (New Zealand Defense Scholarships) https://www.universitiesnz.ac.nz/scholarships/freyberg-scholarship New Zealand
Graduate Women New Zealand Charitable Trust https://gwnz.org.nz/scholarships New Zealand
Yvonne A M Smith Charitable Trust https://yvonnesmith.org.nz/ New Zealand
New Zealand American Association Trusts https://www.nzaa.org.nz/ New Zealand
Sir Harold Barrowclough Scholarship https://www.otago.ac.nz/law/study/undergraduate/scholarships/otago036519.html New Zealand
Petroleum Technology Development Fund https://ptdf.gov.ng/human-capital-development/ Nigeria
The Norway-America Association https://noram.no/en/ Norway
Aker Scholarship https://www.akerscholarship.no/ Norway
PRONABEC https://www.gob.pe/institucion/pronabec/tema/concursos-por-becas Peru
Fundacja Orlen https://fundacja.orlen.pl/PL/Strony/default.aspx Poland
The Kosciuszko Foundation https://www.thekf.org/kf/scholarships/about/ Poland
The Saudi Arabian Cultural Mission Scholarship http://www.sacm.org/ Saudi Arabia
The Clark Foundation for Legal Education https://www.clarkfoundation.org.uk/ Scotland
Saint Andrew's Society of the State of New York https://standrewsny.org/page/scholarship Scotland
Scottish International Education Trust https://scotinted.org.uk/apply/ Scotland
Public Service Commission Scholarships https://www.psc.gov.sg/Scholarships Singapore
Tan Kah Kee Foundation https://singaporetkkf.com.sg/scholarships/ Singapore
Ad Futura Scholarship https://www.srips-rs.si/en/scholarships/ad-futura-scholarships Slovenia
The Parus Foundation https://www.fundacija-parus.si/en/scholarships/ Slovenia
Harvard South Africa Fellowship Program https://africa.harvard.edu/south-africa-fellowship-program South Africa
The Franklin Thomas Fellowship https://www.concourttrust.org.za/content/page/Fellowships South Africa
FirstRand Laurie Dippenaar Scholarship https://bursaries.firstrand.co.za/?AspxAutoDetectCookieSupport=1 South Africa
Skye Foundation Fellowships http://skyefoundation.co.za/scholarships/postgraduate-scholarships/ South Africa
The Oppenheimer Memorial Trust http://www.omt.org.za/scholarships-awards/graduate-study-funding/ South Africa
La Fundacion Rafael del Pino https://frdelpino.es/ Spain
Real Colegio Complutense Scholarships https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/spain/real-colegio-complutense-scholarships Spain
La Caixa Foundation https://fundacionlacaixa.org/es/home Spain
Fundacion Ramon Areces https://www.fundacionareces.es/fundacionareces/en/ Spain
Talentia Fellowship Program https://www.juntadeandalucia.es/economiaconocimientoempresasyuniversidad/talentia/?q=node/200 Spain (Andalusia)
CSN https://www.csn.se/languages/english/student-grants-and-loans-for-studies-outside-sweden.html Sweden
Erik and Goran Ennerfelts Foundation https://egefonden.se/ Sweden
Galostiftelsen https://www.galostiftelsen.se/Studiestipendium Sweden
Gasktriklandsfonden https://gastriklandsfonden.se/stipendier/ Sweden
Dr. Tech. Marcus Wallenberg Foundation https://tmw.wallenberg.org/en Sweden
Swiss-American Society Scholarships https://www.swiss-am.net/stipendien?lang=en Switzerland
Vontobel Foundation https://www.vontobel-stiftung.ch/DE/Home Switzerland
Janggen-Pohn-Stiftung http://janggen-poehn.ch/ Switzerland
Swiss Benevolent Society of New York Scholarships https://www.sbsny.org/scholarships/scholarship-programs Switzerland
The Tibet Fund Scholarships https://tibetfund.org/programs/education-vocational-training/ Tibet
Turkish Educational Foundation https://www.tef-usa.org/ Turkey
ADIA Scholarship Program http://www.uaecd.org/adia-scholarship-program United Arab Emirates
WorldWide Studies https://worldwidestudies.org/en Ukraine
Joseph Hodges Choate Fellowship https://scholarships.harvard.edu/international-students/united-kingdom#joseph-hodges-choate-fellowship United Kingdom
Kennedy Memorial Trust Scholarship https://www.kennedytrust.org.uk/display.aspx?id=1848&pid=283 United Kingdom
BUNAC Educational Scholarship Fund https://bunac.org/scholarships-awards United Kingdom
Office of Navajo Nation Graduate Fellowship Graduate Fund https://onnsfa.org/graduate-trust-fund USA
Islamic Scholarship Fund https://islamicscholarshipfund.org/ USA



Paul and Daisy Soros Fellowship for New Americans https://www.pdsoros.org/ USA
Order Sons and Daughters of Italy in America https://www.osia.org/programs/scholarships/ USA
Dolores Zohrab Liebmann Fund https://www.jpmorgan.com/solutions/private-banking/foundations/liebmann USA
Ford Foundation Fellowship Program https://www.fordfoundation.org/work/investing-in-individuals/ USA (including DACA)
Hispanic Scholarship Fund https://www.hsf.net/scholarship USA (including DACA)
American Association of University Women https://www.aauw.org/resources/programs/fellowships-grants/ USA

Additional Funding Sources By Area of Interest
Golden Key Scholarships https://goldenkey.org/scholarships/ Golden Key International Honour Society Members
Davis-Putter Scholarship Fund https://davisputter.org/apply-for-scholarships/ USA Social Justice Work
The Houtan Scholarship Foundation http://www.houtan.org/ Persian Culture
World Wildlife Foundation Russell E. Train Education for Nature https://www.worldwildlife.org/initiatives/russell-e-train-education-for-nature Nature and Conservation
Sugarman Law School Scholarship https://www.sugarman.com/supporting-our-community/annual-law-school-scholarship/ Public Service
American Association of University Women https://www.aauw.org/resources/programs/fellowships-grants/ Women's Rights
The Theodore Tannenwald Jr. Foundation for Excellence in Tax Scholarship https://www.wcl.american.edu/impact/initiatives-programs/tannenwald/tannenwald-writing-competition/ Tax Law
ExpressVPN Future of Privacy Scholarship https://www.expressvpn.com/expressvpn-scholarship Internet Privacy and Security
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